PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3291009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHA NAKATA	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	44-1, 2-CHOME, HATAGAYA
City:	SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jheinz@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRELL G. MOTTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Darrell G. Mottley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503244391 REEL: 035301 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuha NAKATA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(0)	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)		-	
	or inventor(s)	(3)	#ERECONOMICAL AND COMPANY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideratio rsigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transf	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TERUMO KABUSHIKI K	(AISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	44-1, 2-chome, Hatagay	a, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan	<u> </u>
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in t provisional, non-provisional, division	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of the invention, and in all applications for patent including a hal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and examination certificates that may be granted on the invention	iny and a all Letter
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	MOISTURE ANALYZE	TR	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.)
(42)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned has (have	 executed an application for patent in the United States of Ar 	merica
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on March 3, 2	015	*******
(13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications		filed		
applicati any app Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire ir to convey the undersigned in the undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire ir to convey the undersigned at the	evention e Assi lagree lagree lagree lagree id Unite hereb blication terest decess	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon ignees may deem necessary. a(s) to execute all papers necessary invision thereof, or any patent or reissue braining evidence and going forward we so to execute all papers and docum onal Convention for Protection of Induse (e) to perform all affirmative acts we ted States patent to the Assignee. On youthorize(s) and request(s) the Convents to the said Assignee, as Assigned therein assigned, and that he has (the eby grant(s) the firm of Banner & sary or desirable in order to comply the said of	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in conne	with suc concerning the with the ection with reissue of the Unite they have in conflict any further
Date	March 3,	20	Name of Inventor	Kazuha Nakata (SEA	AL)
	***************************************			Kazuha NAKATA	

PATENT REEL: 035301 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 03/31/2015